

Allianz Malaysia Berhad 197201000819 (12428-W)

## Errata to Annual Report 2021 of Allianz Malaysia Berhad

## Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral, 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur

Tel : +603 2264 1188 +603 2264 0688

Email : customer.service @allianz.com.my Dear Valued Members,

Reference is made to our Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 ("AR 2021") which was submitted and released to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad and published on Allianz Malaysia Berhad's corporate website on 29 April 2022.

We wish to inform that the following part of the AR 2021 shall be amended by this Errata, corrected and taken to read as shown herein.

At page 10 in SECTION 1 under the heading "Allianz at a Glance", in relation to the Performance Highlights.

The last indicator appearing therein should read as "Dividend Per Ordinary Share" instead of "Total Assets".



Save for the abovementioned amendment, all other information in the AR 2021 remains unchanged. We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

## By Order of the Board

Ng Siew Gek Company Secretary MAICSA 7001251 CCM PC No. 201908001053

Kuala Lumpur 1 June 2022